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Licences Issued under the Animal Remedies Act (Notice No.3 Ag. 2862)-continued 

Name of Animal Remedy 
Cooper's "Warbex" 

Conditions : 

Name of Licensee 
Cooper, McDougall and Robertson New 

Zealand Ltd. 

Principal Licence 
Business Address No. 
Otahuhu 1851 

1. Provisional licence for the remedy to be applied at the rate of one ounce per 400 lbs body weight (22 mg/kg). 
2. Minimum withholding period prior to slaughter of 35 days to comply with the tolerance of 0.1 ppm in meat. 
3. Not to be used on milking dairy cows. 
4. Trial results to be reported within the Provisional licence period of 2 years. 

Date of 
Issue 
6/4/71 

883 

Date of 
Expiry 
6/4/73 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 1971. R. M. SALISBURY. Registrar. 

Tariff Notice No. 1971/ 46-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

13206 
13193 
13202 
13179 
13204 
13207 
13241 
13208 
13244 
13219 

13242 

13184 
18154 
13205 
13228 

13192 

13155 
13238 

13240 
13033 

13234 

13239 

13181 
13245 
13183 
13174 

13177 
13252 

13195} 
13194 

13249 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.01 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 
38.19.99 
38.19.99 
38.19.99 
40.09.01 

48.01.31 

58.05.19 
73.40.99 
73.40.99 
82.02.05 

82.04.76 

84.16.09 
84.17.28 

84.19.19 
84.21.09 

84.22.12 

84.30.03 

84.30.04 
84.30.04 
84.59.49 
84.59.49 

85.22.22 
85.23.23 

90.10.02 

97.06.19 

Goods 

Silcolease 7370 being a coating for adhesives release papers .. 
Alcozyme .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Alkanate ND - a deflocculant dispersant . . . . . . 
Biosulphur fluid . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kumiten - an agricultural and horticultural spreader . . . . 
Teric 305 - Phosphate ester of nonionic suffactant . . . . 
Emulsifier K88 - Polyglycerol ester of fat forming fatty acid .. 
Light Magnesium Oxide/Scorchguard "0" . . . . . . 
S.P. Soot and Deposit remover . . . . . . . . 
High pressure hydraulic hose, nylon braided, i" bore capable of 

transmitting pressures of 800 p.s.i., and I" bore capable of trans
mitting pressures of 1 ,000 p.s.i., in lengths of 60' or more 

Paper, pseudo-semi chemical corrugating medium, 112 G.S.M., in 
reel form 84" wide x 44" max. diameter 

Picot Ribbon for the manufacture of lingerie .. . . . . 
Cable spool flanges . . . . . . . . . . 
Jigs and fixtures for the assembly of C.K.D. motor vehicles .. 
Tooth discs of black unground steel of a diameter 12" and under 

approximately Rockwell C scale 36 for the manufacture of 
Tungsten Carbide Tipped sawblades 

"Rigid" portable hand operated oiler used in conjunction with power 
. threading machinery, to act as part of the machine in flooding the 

dies with cutting oil ensuring good cut threads, longer life for dies 
and catching and straining the overflow before reintroducing it 
to the system 

84" Rubber mixing mill . . . . . . . . . . 
"Contimelt" metering, dissolving and pre-cooking machine for the 

production of sugar-glucose solutions 
Dico Micromatic Yoghurt filling and sealing machine .. 
C.P. Model "s" mechnaical rotating cleaner used for cleaning in

side tanks etc. 
Boughton series 2H winch with 15" drum to accommodate 800' 

of !" wire rope with hydraulic controls for fitting to Case 450 
tractor 

1. "HEG" 2103 flavouring mixer, in confectionery manufacture 
for mixing of colours, flavours, acids, etc. 

2. "HZK" 600 sugar cooling and kneading machine, in con
fectionery manufacture for mixing to obtain clear and bubble
free sugar 

VA and FA 70 Handtmann linking machines .. . . . . 
"Wetter" Bacon de-rinding machine .. .. .. .. 
Folding machine for use in beading ladies' handbags .. .. 
Mixer mills complete with four Tungsten Carbide Grinding Vials, 

for mixing quantities of 10-100 mls. grinding 3-10 mls. 
Goring Kerr metal detector type SJU. . . . .. . . 
160 feet of Model TTN 6061 polyethylene jacketed Heliax feeder 

transmission line 
Model W. film rewinders complete with spindles, friction drags and 

core adaptors 
Surfers Paradise water ski fittings 

B.P. 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

25%* 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
17i% 

20% 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
Free 

20%* 

15%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25% 

10% 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
30% 

25% 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 20 %* 25 %* 

I 
·or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.3 

10.2 

10.1 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 May 1971. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally: 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1971. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


