THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Licences Issued under the Animal Remedies Act (Notice No. 3 Ag. 2862)-continued

Name of Animal Re	emedy		Name of Licensee	Principal Business Address	Licence No.	Date of Issue	Date of Expiry
Cooper's "Warbex"	••	••	Cooper, McDougall and Robertson New Zealand Ltd.	Otahuhu	1851	6/4/71	6/4/73

Conditions:

Provisional licence for the remedy to be applied at the rate of one ounce per 400 lbs body weight (22 mg/kg).
 Minimum withholding period prior to slaughter of 35 days to comply with the tolerance of 0.1 ppm in meat.
 Not to be used on *milking* dairy cows.

4. Trial results to be reported within the Provisional licence period of 2 years.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 1971.

R. M. SALISBURY, Registrar.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/46-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn Tariff	Goods		Part			
No. Item			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
13206	32.09.01	Silcolease 7370 being a coating for adhesives release papers	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*		25%*	10.8
13193	34.02.00	Alcozyme	25 %*		25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13202	34.02.00	Alkanate ND – a deflocculant dispersant	25%*	••	25 %*	10.8
13179	34.02.00	Biosulphur fluid	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
13204	34.02.00	Kumiten – an agricultural and horticultural spreader	25 %*	••	25 %*	10.8
13207	34.02.00	Teric 305 – Phosphate ester of nonionic suffactant	25 %*	••	25 %*	10.8
13241	38.19.99	Emulsifier K88 – Polyglycerol ester of fat forming fatty acid	25 %*	••	25 %*	10.8
13208	38.19.99	Light Magnesium Oxide/Scorchguard "O"	1 1.166	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
13244	38.19.99	S.P. Soot and Deposit remover	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
13219	40.09.01	High pressure hydraulic hose, nylon braided, $\frac{3}{4}''$ bore capable of transmitting pressures of 800 p.s.i., and 1" bore capable of transmitting pressures of 1,000 p.s.i., in lengths of 60' or more	Free	••	25%	••
13242	48.01.31	Paper, pseudo-semi chemical corrugating medium, 112 G.S.M., in reel form $84''$ wide $\times 44''$ max. diameter	Free	••	10%	••
13184	58.05.19	Picot Ribbon for the manufacture of lingerie	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
18154	73.40.99	Cable spool flanges	Free	20 %* 20 %* 17 ½ %	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 30 %	10.2
13205	73.40.99	Jigs and fixtures for the assembly of C.K.D. motor vehicles	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
13228	82.02.05	Tooth discs of black unground steel of a diameter 12" and under	Free	171%	30%	
		approximately Rockwell C scale 36 for the manufacture of Tungsten Carbide Tipped sawblades				
13192	82.04.76	"Rigid" portable hand operated oiler used in conjunction with power threading machinery, to act as part of the machine in flooding the dies with cutting oil ensuring good cut threads, longer life for dies and catching and straining the overflow before reintroducing it to the system	Free	20%	25%	10.2
13155	84.16.09	84" Rubber mixing mill	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13238	84.17.28	"Contimelt" metering, dissolving and pre-cooking machine for the	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
		production of sugar-glucose solutions		/0	70	
13240	84.19.19	Dico Micromatic Yoghurt filling and sealing machine	Free	<u>2</u> 0%*	25%*	10.2
13033	84.21.09	C.P. Model "S" mechanical rotating cleaner used for cleaning in-	Free	Free	Free	10.3
13234	84.22.12	side tanks etc. Boughton series 2H winch with 15" drum to accommodate 800' of $\frac{1}{2}$ " wire rope with hydraulic controls for fitting to Case 450	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
13239	84,30,03	tractor 1. "HEG" 2103 flavouring mixer, in confectionery manufacture	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
		for mixing of colours, flavours, acids, etc. 2. "HZK" 600 sugar cooling and kneading machine, in con- fectionery manufacture for mixing to obtain clear and bubble- free sugar				
13181	84.30.04	VA and FA 70 Handtmann linking machines	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
13245	84.30.04	"Wetter" Bacon de-rinding machine	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
13183	84.59.49	Folding machine for use in beading ladies' handbags	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %*	10.2
13174	84.59.49	Mixer mills complete with four Tungsten Carbide Grinding Vials, for mixing quantities of 10-100 mls. grinding 3-10 mls.	Free		25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13177	85.22.22	Goring Kerr metal detector type SJU.	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13252	85.23.23	160 feet of Model TTN 6061 polyethylene jacketed Heliax feeder	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13195	90.10.02	transmission line Model W. film rewinders complete with spindles, friction drags and	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13194	90.10.02	core adaptors			/0	
13249	97.06.19	Surfers Paradise water ski fittings	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
				wer rate of may in any		
1						ł

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 May 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally:
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1971.